



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11971/2023 & CM APPL. 46934/2023

SAGARIKA GHOSH-LEGAL HEIR OF LATE SH.
DIPANKAR MOHAN GHOSH- THROUGH HER SPA
HOLDER UPENDRA NATH MARWAHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Lal Chandani, Ms.
Ananya Kapoor & Mr. Utkarsh
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE-
1-3-1, INTL. TAXN & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with
Mr. Anant Mann & Mr.
Pratyaksh Gupta, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file a counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. Let the matter be called again on 22.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 18, 2024/SK